In terms of Clause 4.16.1(a) of the SEBI Guidelines, the Equity Shares held by persons other than the
Promoters prior to the Offer may be transferred to any other person holding the Equity Shares which are
locked-in as per Clause 4.14 of the SEBI Guidelines, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of
the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable. Further, in terms of clause 4.16(b) of the SEBI Guidelines,
Equity Shares held by the Promoters may be transferred to and among the Promoter group or to a new
promoter or persons in control of the Company subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the
transferees for the remaining period and compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeover) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

 22

Locked-in Equity Shares held by the Promoters can be pledged with banks or financial institutions as
collateral security for loans granted by such banks or financial institutions.

3.   Shareholding pattern of the Company

The table below presents our shareholding pattern before and after the proposed Issue

Pre-Issue Post-Issue
Shareholding Pattern

Number % Number  %

Promoters

Mehul C. Choksi 29,878,292   71.14 29,878,292 50.64

Sub Total 29,878,292 71.14 29,878,292 50.64

Promoter Group

Priti  M. Choksi 483,077 1.15 483,077 0.82

Guniyal C. Choksi 7,551 0.02 7,551 0.01

Priyanka Gems Private Limited 2,056,548 4.90 2,056,548 3.49

Partha Gems Private Limited 2,068,452 4.93 2,068,452 3.51

Rohan Diamonds Private Limited 1,974,226 4.70 1,974,226 3.35

Mozart Investments Private Limited 651,262 1.55 651,262 1.10

Digico Holdings Limited 10,000 0.02 10,000 0.02

Sub Total  7,251,116 17.27 7,251,116 12.29

Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)

Sharad Mehta 20 0.00 20 0.00

Nishit Mehta 1200 0.00 1200 0.00

Sudhir A. Mehta 1,200 0.00 1,200 0.00

Trans Exim Limited 866,667 2.06 866,667 1.47

Nihar Trading Private Limited 2,000,000 4.76 2,000,000 3.39

Sub Total  2,869,087 6.83 2,869,087 4.86

Total Promoter, Promoter Group and PAC holdings  39,998,495 95.24 39,998,495 67.80

Bennett Coleman & Co. Ltd. 2,000,000 4.76 2,000,000 3.39

Total pre issue share capital 41,998,495 100 41,998,495 71.19

Public  ( Pursuant to the Issue)   17,000,000 28.81

Total Post Issue Capital   58,998,495 100

4.  The Company, the Directors and the BRLMs have not entered into any buy-back and/or standby

arrangements for the purchase of Equity Shares from any person.

5.  In case of over-subscription in all categories, up to 50% of the Net Issue shall be available for

allocation on a proportionate basis to Qualified Institutional Buyers, at least 15% of the Net Issue
shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Non Institutional Bidders and at least
35% of the Net Issue shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Retail Individual
Bidders, subject to valid Bids being received at or above the Issue Price.  Under-subscription, if